Visit us at www.ofsoptics.com
Product Description
OFS’ Mini-LT Drop Assemblies are used in FTTx and other applications between
a Network Interface Device (NID) and a terminal, closure or pedestal. Using an
outside rated transition from the miniLT cable, these assemblies are delivered
with a round flexible breakout, allowing for easy bending and routing to the
terminal or into a closure or pedestal.
The Mini-LT Drop Assemblies are factory terminated and tested for fast, reliable

Single-Mode
SCA 0.5/0.3 dB -65 dB -40 to 85
Ordering Information
LPCa-b-cccddd-eeee-fff-nnnng-hhh/hhh
a = Design Type
2 = Preconnectorized Cable with specified break-
outs
b = Fiber Type
A = AllWave® FLEX+ Optical Fiber (G.657.A)
ccc =
ddd =
Connector Type (Inside)
Connector Type (Outside)
SCA = SC Angle Polish
UNC = Unconnectorized
eeee = Cable Type
8T7X = Central core, loose tube flat drop, dielectric
fff = Fiber Count
001 - 002
nnnn = Length
g = Unit of Measure
F = Feet
hhh = Breakout Length
243 = 23 inches long, 3.0 mm jacketing up to the
SCA connector
483 = 48 inches long, 3.0 mm jacketing up to the
SCA connector
484 = 48 inches long, 4.8 mm jacketing up to the
SCA connector
Installation Sag
Sag Under Wind/Ice
Loading
Span Length Between Poles
Toneable Mini LT Flat Drop Cable
Specifications
Fiber Count 1 & 2 fiber assemblies
Cable Dimensions 0.17 in. x 0.35 in.
(4.3 mm x 9.0 mm)
Weight - lb/kft (kgm/km) 27 (40) Toneable
21 (32) Dielectric
Handling (all cables)
Minimum Bend Radius, with Load 6 in. (15 cm)